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.H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

* Commercial and Industrial loans Increased a net of $98 million at weekly reporting 
m̂ember banks during the week ended February 10. 

' The principal net increases were $72 million in loans to the mining industry# 
„ $33 million to petroleum refiners, $32 million to "all other" types of business concerns, 
* and $28 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products. 

The larger net decreases were $78 million in bankers' acceptances and $66 million 
> in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
^ cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
, in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
" Primary metals 

Machinery 
Transportation equipment 

" Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

> Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 

" Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
" and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
•> Other wholesale 
„ Retail 

« Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

" Construction • 
vAll other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
> All other types of business, 
* mainly services 

Total classified loans 
e Totpl unclassified loans 

> Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
Feb. 10, 
1965P/ 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Feb. 10, 
1965P/ 

Feb. 3, 
19652/ 

Feb. 12, 
1964B/ 

7-1-64 
to 

2-1D-65E/ 

7-3-63 
to 

2,12-64 
(In millions of dollarsj 

659 + 5 + 35 + 3 + 18 
2,289 + 12 + 121 + 157 + 196 
982 + 9 +\ 140 + 136 - 86 
995 + 21 + 187 - 17 - 53 

1,179 + 20 + 174 + 8 - 81 

1,829 - 66 + 261 .+ 507 + 319 
1,309 + 28 - 39 - 284 - 173 
1,022 + 33 - 154 - 21 + 99 
1,400 + 10 + 410 + 269 - 23 
911 + 10 + 79 • 43 - 67 

3,239 + 72 + 541 + 557 + 257 

1,552 + 13 + 210 + 649 + 464 
2,190 - 1 + 217 66 l 
2,719 - 42 + 376 + 197 + 2 

4,585 + 10 + 396 + 486 + 281 
2,257 + 15 + 411 + 123 + 4l 

792 - 78 122 U5) 
+ 483 

792 
+ 483 

5,619 •+ 32 + 894 + 559) 

35,528 +103 +4,137 . +3,237 +1,677 
6,809 + 832 + 315 + 300 

42,337 + 98 +4,969 +3,552 +1,977 

2/ Preliminary. 
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In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing 

changes during January 1965 compared with the preceding month and with December 1964, 

and also showing changes during the past twelve months. 

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased $270 million during the 

month of January 1965, compared with an increase of $1,571 million during the month of 

December 1964 and a decrease of $1,598 million in January 1964. 

Business of Borrower 
4 weeks 
ended 

Jan. 27, 1965 

5 weeks 
ended 

Dec. 30. 1964 

4 weeks 
ended 

Jan. 29. 1964 

12 months 
ended 

Jan. 27. 1965 

> 

* 

r 

-M 

* 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals . 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communciation, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

(In millions of dollars) 

+ 6 + 16 2 + 32 
+ 42 + 65 - 47 + 126 
+ 21 + 61 - 49 + 136 
- 1 + 30 - 19 + 173 
+ 4 - 2 - 51 + 166 

-120 + 146 - 292 + 254 
- 15 - 77 - 75 1 
- 51 + 40 + 5 - 201 
- 32 + 168 + 8 + 367 
- 20 - 31 - 30 + 53 

+ 45 + 300 

1
 1 + 452 

+ 81 34 - 4l + 129 
- 80 + 7 - Ill + 227 
+182 - 247 - 213 + 376 

- 86 + 351 - 223 + 278 

1 H
 + 1 - 31 + 407 

-210 + 181 - 47) 4 

+146 + 382 - 921 + 867 

-3J.9 +1,357 -1,480 +3,837 
-151 + 214 - 118 + 817 

-270 +1,571 -1,598 +4,654 
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1.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL IX3ANS OUTSTANDING A3? A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BASKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK RMTren wwwwiiARY 10, 1965 

Business of Borrower 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation, equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco -
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

All Dis-/ 
tricts P/ Boston 

I New 
I York 

1 Phila-
delphia 

Cleve- I Rich-
land 1 mcod 
(In nil 1,1.1 ons 

{Atlanta Chicago 1 
1 1 1 Louis 
of dollars) 

|M1nne-
lapolis 

1Kansas" 
1 City Dallas ISan Fran-

1 cisco 2/ 

S
H
E
 CVJ 

H
 

18 
101 
29 
67 
32 

328 
1,090 
487 
268 
475 

13 
101 
16 
75 
38 

101 
152 
112 
157 
76 

3 
17 
13 
18 
27 

13 
40 
24 
35 
53 

113 
516 
167 
207 
135 

4 
21 
10 
15 
22 

3 
31 
2 
9 
19 

4 
9 
5 
25 
24 

15 
20 
7 
32 
39 

H
 H

 
CVJ 

1,829 
1,309 
1,022 
1,400 
911 

61 
156 
2 
46 
53 

591 
639 
460 
925 
378 

73 
76 
29 
32 
45 

83 
39 
92 
88 
74 

34 
88 
1 
23 
26 

83 
83 
16 
32 
24 

289 
100 
214 
160 
136 

78 
38 
10 
9 
35 

44 
9 
14 
6 
21 

64 
8 
23 
7 
14 

51 
27 
68 
21 
27 

378 
46 
93 
51 
78 

3,239 25 1,901 39 85 1 48 485 11 4 144 373 123 

1,552 
2,190 
2,719 

59 
173 
176 

645 
768 
794 

4l 
56 
ISO 

35 
152 
183 

59 
79 
112 

43 
175 
204 

184 
223 
228 

109 
60 
109 

52 
28 
70 

47 
93 
161 

115 
126 
140 

163 
257 
362 

4,585 
2,257 

112 
56 

2,726 
569 

151 
121 

255 
155 

108 
119 

134 
173 

423 
103 

95 
100 

22 
32 

85 
111 

88 
449 

386 
269 

792 41 297 40 20 13 5 77 5 — — 5 289 

5,619 239 1,854 222 333 212 286 685 177 113 145 521 832 

35,528 
6.809 

1,446 
400 

15,195 
284 

1,348 
124 

2,192 
354 

953 
275 

1,471 
77 

4,445 
1.023 

903 
111 

484 
142 

969 
175 

2,124 3,998 
3.624 

42,337 1,846 15,479 1,472 2,546 1,228 1,548 5,468 1,034 626 1,344 2,124 7,622 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve "Rnnir 
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