FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release February 17, 1965

.H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$98 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended February 10.

The principal net increases were \$72 million in loans to the mining industry, \$33 million to petroleum refiners, \$32 million to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$28 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The larger net decreases were \$78 million in bankers' acceptances and \$66 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 'cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown , in the last two columns.

۴		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change			
*	Outstanding			7-1-64	7-3-63		
	Feb. 10,	Feb. 3,	Feb. 12,	to	to		
Business of Borrower	1965p/	1965p/	1964p/	2 -10- 65 <u>p</u> /	2-12-64		
Dubinch of Dortower			of dollars				
Durable goods manufacturing:		•-		•			
Primary metals	659	+ 5	+ 35	+ 3	+ 18		
Machinery	2,289	+ 12	+ 121	+ 157	+ 196		
Transportation equipment	982	+ 9	+ 140	+ 136	- 86		
Other fabricated metal products	995	+ 21	+ 187	- 17	- 53		
Other durable goods	1,179	+ 20	+ 174	+ 8	- 81		
Nondurable goods manufacturing:		•					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,829	- 66	+ 261	+ 507	+ 319		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,309	+ 28	- 39	- 284	- 173		
> Petroleum refining	1,022	+ 33	- 154	- 21	+ 99		
Chemicals and rubber	1,400	+ 10	+ 410	+ 269	- 23		
• Other nondurable goods	911	+ 10	+ 79	- 43	- 67		
Mining, including crude petroleum							
and natural gas	3,239	+ 72	+ 541	+ 557	+ 257		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,552	+ 13	+ 210	+ 649	+ 464		
• Other wholesale	2,190	- 1	+ 217	+ 66	- 1		
Retail	2,719	- 42	+ 376	+ 197	+ 2		
+ Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	4,585	+ 10	+ 396	+ 486	+ 281		
Construction	2,257	+ 15	+ 411	+ 123	+ 41		
All other:				- • - •			
Bankers' acceptances	792	- 78	- 122	::115)	10-		
All other types of business,				· }	+ 483		
mainly services	5,619	· <u>+ 32</u>	+ 894	<u>+ 559</u>)			
Total classified loans	35,528	+103	+4,137	+3,237	+1,677		
Total unclassified loans	6,809	- 5	+ 832	+ 315	+ 300		
Total commercial and industrial loans	42,337	+ 98	+4,969	+3,552	+1,977		

p/ Preliminary.

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during January 1965 compared with the preceding month and with December 1964, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased \$270 million during the month of January 1965, compared with an increase of \$1,571 million during the month of December 1964 and a decrease of \$1,598 million in January 1964.

Business of Borrower	4 weeks ended	5 weeks ended	4 weeks ended	12 months ended
	Jan. 27, 1965		Jan. 29, 1964	Jan. 27, 1965
		(In millions	or dollars)	
urable goods manufacturing:	<i>(</i>		0	
Primary metals	+ 6	+ 16	- 2	+ 32
Machinery	+ 42	+ 65	- 47	+ 126
Transportation equipment	+ 21	+ 61	- 49	+ 136
Other fabricated metal products	- 1	+ 30	- 19	+ 173
Other durable goods	+ 4	- 2	- 51	+ 166
ondurable goods manufacturing:				1
Food, liquor, and tobacco	-120	+ 146	- 292	+ 254
Textiles apparel, and leather	- 15	- 77	- 75	- 1
Petroleum refining	- 51	+ 40	+ 5	- 201
Chemicals and rubber	- 32	+ 168	+ 8	+ 367
Other nondurable goods	- 20	- 31	- 30	+ 53
ining, including crude petroleum				•
and natural gas	+ 45	+ 300	- 170	+ 452
rade: Commodity dealers	+ 81	- 34	- 41	+ 129
Other wholesale	- 80	+ ุ7	- 111	+ 227
Retail	+182	- 247	- 213	+ 376
ransportation, communciation, and				
other public utilities	- 86	+ 351	- 223	+ 278
onstruction	- 31	+ 1	- 31	+ 407
ll other:		- 0-	1 - 1	,
Bankers' acceptances	-210	+ 181	- 47)	- 4
All other types of business,		0) · ·	0/-
mainly services	+146	+ 382	<u>- 92</u>)	+ 867
Total classified loans	-119	+1,357	-1,480	+3,837
otal unclassified loans	-151	+ 214	- 118	+ 817
otal commercial and industrial	070	+1,571	-1,598	+4,654
loans	-270	エーシフィエ		

٤

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 10, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Fran-
	1011003 1		TOLK	delphis		mond	1		Louis	apolis	City	Darras	cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:			•		(111	millions	of doll	ars)					
Primary metals	659	18	328	10	101	-	1.0		,				•
Machinery	2,289	101	1,090	13	101	_3	13	113	4	3	4	15	<u>44</u>
Transportation equipment	982		487	101 16	152	17	40	516	21	31	9	20	191
Other fabricated metal products	995	29 67	268		112	13 18	24	167	10	2	5	.7	110
Other durable goods	1,179	32	475	75 38	157		35	207	15	9	25	32	87
COMPLE ANIMPLE BOOLS	1,17	52	412	30	76	27	53	135	22	19	24	39	239
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,829	61	591	77	85	ah	0.5	-0-	-0				
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,309	156	639	73 76	83	34	83	289	78	44	64	51	378
Petroleum refining	1,022		460	0	39	88	83	100	38 10	9	8	27	46
Chemicals and rubber	1,400	2 46		29 32	92 88	1	16	214		14	23 7	68	93
Other nondurable goods	911	40 53	925	32	88	23 26	32	160	9	6		21	51
oner Hommarabre Rooms	911	23	378	45	74	26	24	136	35	21	14	27	78
Mining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	3,239	25	1,901	20	96	-	1.0	10-		•			
For oround the mount of Bas	56259	2)	1,901	39	85	1	48	485	11	4	144	373	123
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,552	59	645	41	35	59	43	184	100	50	1		
Other wholesale	2,190	173	768	56	152	79 79	175		109 60	52	47	115	163
Retail	2,719	176	794	180	183	112	204	223 228		28	93	126	257
	-,-,	-10	124	100	103	116	204	220	109	70	161	140	362
Transportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	4,585	112	2,726	151	255	108	134	423	05	~~~	0-	00	-06
Construction	2,257	56	569	121	155	119	173	103	95 100	22	85	88	386
All other:	-,-,,		,-,		-))	119	-12	103	100	32	111	449	269
Bankers' acceptances	792	41	297	40	20	13	5	777		-		_	-0-
All other types of business,			-71		20	1)	2	77		5		5	289
mainly services	5,619	239	1,854	222	333	212	286	685			-1-		
manny bervices		-55	±,0)+			212	200	<u>رەە</u>	177	113	145	521	832
Total classified loans	35,528	1,446	15,195	1 - 260	0.100	05-		1 11-					
fotal unclassified loans	6.809	400		1,348		953	1,471	4,445	903	484	969	2,124	3,998
	0,009	400	284	124	354	275		1,023	131	142	375		3,624
otal commercial and									`				
industrial loans	42,337	1,846	15 k70	1 470	o she	1 000	1.0	- 1.00	1				_
	100,000	т,040	15,479	1,472	2,546	1,228	1,548	5,468	1,034	626	1,344	2,124	7,622

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis